Sportsman's World Property Owners Association, Inc. PROXY 2019

of Votes:
Property description(s):
I, the undersigned, am the Owner of the Lot(s) within Sportsman's World indicated below by my signature and a Member of the Sportsman's World Property Owners Association, Inc.hereby appoint as my proxy to attend and vote on my behalf at the duly called annual meeting of the Members of Sportsman's World Property Owners Association, Inc. to be held on Saturday, October 19, 2019 at 10:00.a.m.
I direct that my proxy vote on my behalf on the following matters as follows:
For a three-year term on the Board of Directors, cast my vote(s) for TONY LEE , unless there are nominations from the floor or the slate of candidates changes from the slate delivered to me with the annual meeting package. If there are nominations from the floor or the slate of candidates changes from the slate delivered to me with the annual meeting package, I direct my proxy to vote on this issue as my proxy sees fit.
My proxy has full power to vote and act for me according to the number of votes which I would be entitled to vote if personally present at the meetings, except as above limited.
The authority of my proxy to exercise the powers granted above will commence on the date of the meeting set out above and will terminate upon the conclusion of such meeting. It is my intention that this proxy shall be valid for all continuances and recalls of such meeting.
Signature
Print name:
EMAIL ADDRESS:
IF YOU ARE ABLE TO ATTEND THE MEETING YOU MAY REQUEST TO HAVE YOUR PROXY RETURNED AND CAN VOTE IN PERSON AT THE MEETING.
Return to: Sportsman's World Property Owner's Association, Inc. 3138 Hell's Gate Loop, Suite B Strawn, TX 76475

or email to: swpoa@swpoa.org

Or Fax to: 940-779-4205